

# 1st St Rain Garden Project, Project No. 014-9722

## BASE BID

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	1. Parkson Construction		2. Grade Tech		3. Cazadoro Construction		4. Kerex Engineering	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Project Identification Sign (SP-12)	1	LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
3	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming and Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	Site Stripping (F) (SP-26)	15	CY	\$186.70	\$2,800.50	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	Rough Grading (F) (SP-26)	20	CY	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
7	Fine Grading (F) (SP-26)	2,000	SF	\$10.50	\$21,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
8	Remove Fencing & Gates (SP-17)	215	LF	\$19.50	\$4,192.50	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	\$10,750.00
9	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	72	LF	\$77.80	\$5,601.60	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00
10	Remove Concrete Sideway & Curb Ramp (SP-17)	505	SF	\$62.40	\$31,512.00	\$4.00	\$2,020.00	\$15.00	\$7,575.00	\$15.00	\$7,575.00
11	Remove Type F Inlet (SP-17)	1	EA	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
12	Abandon Existing 18-in Storm Drain Line (SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
13	Timber Stairs (SP-32)	6	EA	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
14	Handrails (SP-32)	24	LF	\$46.70	\$1,120.80	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$525.00	\$12,600.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00
15	Decomposed Granite Surfacing with Stabilizer (SP-27)	642	SF	\$24.00	\$15,408.00	\$20.00	\$12,840.00	\$27.00	\$17,334.00	\$28.00	\$17,976.00
16	Steel Header (SP-27)	238	LF	\$7.40	\$1,761.20	\$31.00	\$7,378.00	\$40.00	\$9,520.00	\$35.00	\$8,330.00
17	Concrete Seatwall (SP-23)	46	LF	\$142.75	\$6,566.50	\$1,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$50,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$52,900.00
18	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-23)	36	LF	\$175.00	\$6,300.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-23)	550	SF	\$25.50	\$14,025.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00
20	Type 'F' Inlet (SP-23)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
21	Type 'G' Inlet (SP-23)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
22	Type I Manhole (SP-23)	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
23	Asphalt Pavement Repair (SP-22)	670	SF	\$8.40	\$5,628.00	\$29.00	\$19,430.00	\$25.00	\$16,750.00	\$25.00	\$16,750.00
24	10-in HDPE Storm Drain Pipe (SP-24)	120	LF	\$46.70	\$5,604.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00
25	6-in Bio-Retention Underdrain Pipe & Cleanout (SP-24)	20	LF	\$84.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
26	24-in Nyloplast Overflow with Atrium Grate (SP-24)	1	EA	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	Streambed Cobble Outfall/Riprap (SP-31)	45	SF	\$14.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
28	Bio-Retention Basin (SP-30)	315	SF	\$82.20	\$25,893.00	\$30.00	\$9,450.00	\$25.00	\$7,875.00	\$125.00	\$39,375.00
29	Topsoil (SP-28)	10	CY	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
30	4-inch Pot Plant (SP-28)	194	EA	\$10.50	\$2,037.00	\$25.00	\$4,850.00	\$17.00	\$3,298.00	\$30.00	\$5,820.00
31	1-Gallon Plant (SP-28)	285	EA	\$112.00	\$31,920.00	\$38.00	\$10,830.00	\$25.00	\$7,125.00	\$45.00	\$12,825.00
32	5-Gallon Plant (SP-28)	19	EA	\$84.00	\$1,596.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$57.00	\$1,083.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00
33	Mulch (3-inch Depth) (SP-28)	3,040	SF	\$0.70	\$2,128.00	\$1.50	\$4,560.00	\$3.00	\$9,120.00	\$3.00	\$9,120.00
34	Site Boulders (F) (SP-31)	21	EA	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$550.00	\$11,550.00	\$550.00	\$11,550.00	\$900.00	\$18,900.00
35	Irrigation Controller (SP-29)	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
36	Backflow Preventer (SP-29)	1	LS	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	Irrigation System (SP-29)	1	LS	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
38	Restore Pavement Markings & Markers (SP-25)	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
39	Free-Standing Metal Bendh (SP-32)	1	EA	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	Wall Mount Bench (SP-32)	2	EA	\$22,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
41	Install Creek Icon & Foundation (SP-32)	1	EA	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42	Install Interpretive Sign & Posts (SP-32)	1	EA	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
43	Wood & Wire Fence (SP-32)	130	LF	\$269.20	\$34,996.00	\$320.00	\$41,600.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$250.00	\$32,500.00
44	Wood & Wire Gates (SP-32)	3	EA	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
45	Bollard Fixtures including Bases (SP-33)	8	EA	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,280.00	\$18,240.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
46	Recessed Wall Features (SP-33)	5	EA	\$168.00	\$840.00	\$3,660.00	\$18,300.00	\$1,890.00	\$9,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
47	Sign Up Lights (SP-33)	2	EA	\$227.50	\$455.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,690.00	\$7,380.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
48	1" Power Conduit (SP-33)	300	LF	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$47.00	\$14,100.00	\$133.00	\$39,900.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00
49	Pull Boxes (SP-33)	2	EA	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$2,820.00	\$5,640.00	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
50	Photocell Controller (SP-33)	1	LS	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$6,070.00	\$6,070.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				Parkson Const	<b>\$420,500.10</b>	Grade Tech	<b>\$546,883.00</b>	Cazadoro Const	<b>\$569,505.00</b>	Kerex Eng	<b>\$809,791.00</b>

